## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Zhi FAN	06/25/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BEIJING TAIKONG PANEL INDUSTRY CORP.
Street Address:	5F North Building, No. 1 Zhonghe Rd.
Internal Address:	Qiaonan, Fengtai District
City:	Beijing
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	100070

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6779314

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703/684-1111

Email: bjhgroup@ipfirm.com
Correspondent Name: Benjamin Hauptman
Address Line 1: 1700 Diagonal Road

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5169

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Benjamin J. Hauptman

Total Attachments: 1

source=6779314-Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 6779

PATENT REEL: 025192 FRAME: 0368

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the inventor(s): FAN, ZHI

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Patent:

Title: STRUCTURE FORMED OF FOAMING CEMENT AND LIGHTWEIGHT STEEL. AND A STRUCTURE SYSTEM AND METHOD OF FORMING THE STRUCTURE SYSTEM for which an application for United States Letters Patents was executed on August 24, 2004 (Patent No.US 6,779,314).

Whereas, Beijing Taikong Panel Industry Corp.

5F North Building, No.1 Zhonghe Rd, Qiaonan, Fengtai District, Residing at

Beijing, 100070, China

herein referred to ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ONE YUAN (RMB 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the inventor(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I/We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof to said ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I/We further covenant and agree that I/We will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, communicate to said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor(s) has/have signed his/their name(s) on the date(s) indicated.

Full name of the sole or first inventor: FAN, ZHI

Jan 2/1 2 Date: 6-25-2010

Citizenship: CHINA

**RECORDED: 10/26/2010** 

PATENT REEL: 025192 FRAME: 0369